A/9 581-40

## 10/031429 JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTC 15 JAN 2002

| !                      | Form <b>PTO-1595</b><br>(Rev. 03/01)  | REC             | 09-2                                     | 4-2002   |  | NT OF COMMERCE                        |  |
|------------------------|---|-----------------|--|--|--|---------------------------------------|--|
| we.                    | OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings  |                 |  |  |  | V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V |  |
| 2 %                    | To the Honorable Commissione  | r of Pat        | 1022                                     | 26335  | ginal documents or c                     | opy thereof.                          |  |
| My So.                 | 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christophe MOINET  |                 | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |  |  |                                       |  |
|                        | Carole SACKUR Christophe THURIEU  |                 |  | ET D'APPLICATI   | E DE CONSEILS I<br>ONS SCIENTIFIQU<br>S: | JES (S.C.R.A.S.)                      |  |
|                        | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies   | ) attached? 🛄   | Yes 🌇 No                                 |  | <del></del>                              |                                       |  |
|                        | 3. Nature of conveyance:  |                 |  |  |  |                                       |  |
|                        | Assignment Assignment   | 🖳 Merger        |  | Street Address   | 42 rue Docteur                           | Blanche                               |  |
|                        | Security Agreement  Other   | ☐ Change        |  |  | F-75016 Paris                            | , France                              |  |
| :                      |   |                 |  | City:  | State:                                   | Zip:                                  |  |
|                        | Execution Date: January 7, 2002   |                 |  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔼 No                      |  |                                       |  |
|                        | A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/FR00/02095   | Addition        | nal numbers atta                         | B. Patent No.(s)<br>ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No                                      |  |                                       |  |
|                        | 5. Name and address of party to   | whom corres     | pondence                                 | 6. Total number of a   | applications and pater                   | nts involved: 1                       |  |
| 02/01/200<br>03 FC:581 | Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles A. Muserlian  Internal Address:  |                 |  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 PAYMENT MADE VIA PTO FORM 2038 Enclosed |  |                                       |  |
|                        | LLANBORA 00000090 10031429 40.05 OP   |                 |  | Authorized t   | o be charged to depo<br>sary             | sit account                           |  |
|                        | Street Address: Bierman, Muserlian and Lucas  |                 |  | 8. Deposit account number:   |  |                                       |  |
|                        | 600 Third Avenue  |                 |  | 02-2275  |  |                                       |  |
|                        | City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u>  | Zip: <u>1</u> ( | 0016                                     | (Attach duplicate cop  | y of this page if paying by              | deposit account)                      |  |
|                        | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |                 |  |  |  |                                       |  |
|                        | 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Charles A. Muserlian, 19,683  January 15, 2002 |                 |  |  |  |                                       |  |
|                        | Name of Person Signin   |                 |  | Signature  |  | Date                                  |  |
|                        | Total n   | umber of pages  | including cove                           | r sheet, attachments, and  | documents: 3                             |                                       |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013151 FRAME: 0553

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

| WHEREAS, WE, Christophe MUINEI, Carole SACKUR & CIT   | TStophe Thoritae  |
|---|-------------------|
| citizens of FRANCEand resid   | dents of FRANCE   |
| for which Application PCT/FR00/02095  | has been          |
| filed on 07/21/2000 in which the United   | d States has been |
| named as a Designated State, and an application for   | or Letters Paten  |
| of the United States thus entitled has been made, having been executed on even date herewith and the                                      |                   |
| priority date of 07/22/1999 of Applica  |                   |
| 99/09496 is hereby claimed.   |                   |
| WHEREAS, SOCIETE DE CONSEILS DE RECHERCHES ET D'APPLIC<br>SCIENTIFIQUES (S.C.R.A.S.)<br>corporation duly organized and existing under the |                   |
| and having a place of business  |                   |
| FRANCE is desirous of acqu  | uiring the entire |
| right, title and interest in and to said invention,   | , application and |
| any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;   |                   |
| NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, we, the said C. MOINET, C. SACKUR & C. THURIEAU   | be it known that  |
| for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR   | (\$1.00) to us in |
| hand paid by the said <u>S.C.R.A.S.</u>   |                   |
| other good and valuable considerations, the receip  |                   |
| is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign,   |                   |
| over unto the said <u>S.C.R.A.S.</u>  |                   |
| successors and assigns, the entire right, title and   |                   |

PATENT REEL: 013151 FRAME: 0554

10/031429

JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 5 JAN 2002

to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States together with any division or divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

| Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which       |
|--|
| may issue upon said invention to said S.C.R.A.S.                       |
| as assignee of the entire right, title and                             |
| interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters         |
| Patent that may issue thereupon.                                       |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands as of the           |
| following date:  |
| c. Moinet C. Moinet Date: 07/01/02                                     |
| C. MOINET C. Moint Date: 07/01/02  C. SACKUR C. Sachur Date: 11/12/01. |
| C. THURIEAU C. Thurisan Date: 11/12/2001                               |
| Date:  |
| Date:  |
| :<br>: SS:<br>:  |
| On thisday of before   |
| me personally came   |
| to me know and known to me to be the individuals described in and      |
| who executed the foregoing instrument and fully acknowledged that      |
| they executed the same.  |

2

PATENT
REEL: 013151 FRAME: 0555